or supplies in connection with the performance of this Agreement, and from any and all

claims, liabilities, and losses occurring or resulting to  any  person,  firm,  or  corporation  for

damage,  injury,  or  death  arising  out  of  or connected with the CONTRACTOR’s

MCWRA Standard Services Agreement 
Revised October 21, 2024

one hundred forty-two thousand three hundred dollars

142,300

Carmel River Flooding Impacts Study

Docusign Envelope ID: E7BE0E4A-44F2-48D6-8FEA-331492B20B15

6592

mailto:WRAAccountsPayable@co.monterey.ca.us

Project ID: 3 of 11 

performance of this Agreement, unless such claims, liabilities, or losses arise out of the sole

[...]

Amend Section 3, “Payments to CONTRACTOR; maximum liability”, to read as 

follows: 

Subject to the limitations set forth herein, Agency shall pay CONTRACTOR in 
accordance with the fee schedule set forth in Exhibit B. The maximum amount payable to 
CONTRACTOR under this contract is One Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand Three 
Hundred dollars ($192,300.00) 

Original Agreement $142,300 
Amendment No. 1        $50,000 
Not to exceed total:    $192,300 

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force. 

4. This Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if